KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## **WELL COMPLETION FORM** WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33190	API No. 15 - 023-20968-0000	<u>:</u>
Name: Noble Energy, Inc.	County: Cheyenne	
Address:1625 Broadway, suite 2200	SW - SW - NE - NW Sec. 4 Twp. 4 S, R. 41	East ☑ West
City/State/Zip: Denver, CO 80202	feet from S /(N) circle one) L	ine of Section
Purchaser: Kinder Morgan	feet from E /(W)(circle one) L	,
Operator Contact Person: Jennifer Barnett	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corr	
Phone: (_303) _228-4235	(circle one) NE SE NW SW	
Contractor: Name: Excell Services Inc., Wray, CO	Lease Name: Zweygardt Well #:	21-4
License: 8273	Field Name: Cherry Creek	
Wellsite Geologist: none	Producing Formation: Niobrara	
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 3546' Kelly Bushing: 35	55'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1650' Plug Back Total Depth: 1594'	
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 246', cmt w	/ 90 sx Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set	Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from	
Operator:	feet depth tow/	sx cmt.
Well Name:		2
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH   NCR (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)	8-6-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./	/SWD Chloride contentppm Fluid volume	bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total De	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Commingled Docket No		
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No		
2/17/2008 3/06/2008 5/28/2008	Lease Name: License No.:	
Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD  Recompletion Date  Completion Date		☐ East ☐ West
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplet Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all v	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room a ion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82 a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL lugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.	2-3-107 apply. see rule 82-3-
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.  Signature:  Signature:	ted to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and	I the statements
Title: Permit Representative Date: 7/25 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of July	O TARY OTHER DATE:	
20 08.	Marine Log Received  KANSAS CO	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: My Commission Expires A	un 20 2008	JL 24 2008
	CONS	ERVATION DIVISION

Operator Name: Not	ole Energy, Inc.			Leas	se Name:	weygardt		. Well #: 21-4	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sec. 4 Twp. 4		East	✓ West	Cour	nty: Cheye	nne			***************************************	
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re- Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	-in pressures, surface test, a	whether long with	shut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydros	static pressur	es, bottom	hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		Y	es 🗹 No		ØL	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	∏ Sa	ample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	□ Ye	es 🗹 No		Nam Niobi			Тор 1362'	Da	atum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Y. <b>₽</b> Y.								
List All E. Logs Run:	!							,		
•	(Array Inducti ), CBL/GR/CC		np. Nuetro	on/					,	
		Repo		RECORD		w Used ermediate, product	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (fn O.D.)	W	/eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent litives
Surface	9 7/8"	7"	( 0.0.)	17 Lbs		246'	50/50 POZ	90 sx	1	25% Fio-cele
Production	6 1/4"	4 1/2"		10.5 Lb	os./Ft.	1636'	Lead, Type III	38 sx	12% gel, 2% Ca	iCl, .25% Polyflake
					• •		Tail, Type III	56 sx	2% Gel, 1	1% CFL-80
		Т	ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	J			
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sac	ks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	s	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI	ON RECOF	D - Bridge Pluç	gs Set/Typ	)e	Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Reco	rd	
		<del></del>	Each Interval Per	rforated		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nount and Kind of Ma	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	Depth
3 spf	Perf Niobrara inter	<del></del>		e phase			vith 500 gals 7.5% h ed gel pad; 31,930	····		
	(30, 350), 114 11016	5).41 CI	D, 120 degree	e pilase			80 lbs 16/30 sand. AT			
	;	<del></del>				ger carrying 100,1	00 ISS 10/00 Sand. A1	7 -002 pai, ATT	14.1 opin.	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packet	r At	Liner Run	Yes V No			
Date of First, Resumer	rd Production, SWD or I	Enhr.	Producing Met	thod	<b>✓</b> Flowin	g Pumpii	ng Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	' Gas	Mcf 103	Wate 0	er B		as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (			103.	<u> </u>	Production Inter				
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, Sold	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)	٠,	Open Hole Other (Spec	•• 🕢 Pe	erf. [	Oually Comp.	Commingled			

## BISON OIL WELL CEMENTY S, INC.



1738 Wynkoop St., Ste. 102 Denver, Colorado 80202 Phone: 303-296-3010 Fax: 303-298-8143 E-mail: bisonoil1@qwest.net Fax: 303-286-9143 E-mail: bisonoilt@qwest.net TREATMENT REPORT

	MVOIC	=# {	PQ.	33.			
LOCA							λία: •χ. :
		)		X 1.	. a	lice	
HUHL	MAN.	77.7	<u> </u>	7111	1 1		

BARGETO EXCELL SE	Rukes	OWNER	
aring address		OPERATOR .	
<b>N</b>		CONTRACTOR TACKS RIS	
ME ARRIVED ON LOCATION O	oo Request 8	OSTANCE TO LOCATION  JUNE LEFT LOCATION	
we sharken mathematical 160 f	WELL DATA	PRESSU	RE LINITATIONS
DLE SIZE LO AUS	ING SIZE PERFORATIONS		ORETICAL INSTRUCTED
and the second second second second second	ng deeth shots/ft	SURFACE PIPE ANNUALIS LONG	
The second secon	INB WEIGHT COPEN HOLE	STING	
the second secon	NG CONDITION	TYPE OF TREATMENT.	TREATMENT RATE
SING DEPTH / 4835 (TL)	TREATMENT VIA VER GEPTH	IT ISUNEAGE PIPE	B 3EAKOOWN BPM
SING CONDITION ACCOUNTS		Of PRODUCTION CASING	INTIAL BPM
	PRESEURE SUMMARY	[ ] BUEZE BEMENT	FINAL OPIN
AKDOWN OF CROILATING 1981	AVENAGE PS	(   ACAO BREAKDOWN	MINIMUM BPM
AL DISPLACEMENT DE	ISIP DE	[ ] ACIO STUNULATION	MAXIMUM BPM  AVERAGE BPM
VULUS pel	5 MIN SIP DE	FLANSE PLANP	
at the tale and the street at the term are			
AUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB 1938 S.K.S. Leo Le 10 1-83 D.X	<u>d Ceptent Gield Oit</u> Cant Biel Welter	ILIONES  INC. ESTIGINOS PLAND  PLUS DESTAGIONESSABBIO  PLUS DESTAGESSABBIO	sks tall cellent
HUOTIONS PRIOR TO JOB    P38 SKS LEO   Leo   1.83 De   Sel Plus	d Ceptent Greid 211 2061 to 13/8, Drop Believen 1300 130	ine Estivities, PDAP  DENSITY ID: HIP 50  PILLO, DISSIDICEOSTO BPSIS  DOTRET LOGS, UP to  Spreetyneeting; UD:00  MIP385KS YEOD, LIDISTE  MICCE 9513 BBIS HZO,	Bus BBIS Mish Flosh  SKS Tail Cement  Bus KC water  Dil Rig China  DESTICINO  JUPSUSKSTATI
HUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB    P38 SKS LEO   P10 1 1 83 DX   SQL P10 9   SQL P10 9	d Ceptent Greid 211 2061 to 13/8, Drop Believen 1300 130	ing Estitutes Pump of Density to AIP 56 Plue Diffloreds BPI- of Pet Logs up to	Bus BBIS Mish Flosh  SKS Tail Cement  Bus KC water  Dil Rig China  DESTICINO  JUPSUSKSTATI
HUOTIONS PRIOR TO JOB    P38 SKS LEO   Leo   1.83 De   Sel Plus	d Ceptent Greid 211 2061 to 13/8, Drop Believen 1300 130	ine Estivities, PDAP  DENSITY ID: HIP 50  PILLO, DISSIDICEOSTO BPSIS  DOTRET LOGS, UP to  Spreetyneeting; UD:00  MIP385KS YEOD, LIDISTE  MICCE 9513 BBIS HZO,	Bus BBIS Mish Flosh  SKS Tail Cement  Bus KC water  Dil Rig Chinal  DESTICINOUS  JUPSUSKSTATI
HUOTIONS PRIGHT TO JOB  1938 SKS LEO  1010 1-83 DX  SQL PIUS  SUMMARY	d Ceptent Greid 211 2061 to 13/8, Drop Believen 1300 130	ine Estivities, PDAP  DENSITY ID: HIP 50  PILLO, DISSIDICEOSTO BPSIS  DOTRET LOGS, UP to  Spreetyneeting; UD:00  MIP385KS YEOD, LIDISTE  MICCE 9513 BBIS HZO,	Bus BBIS Mish Flosh  SKS Tail Cement  Bus KC water  Dil Rig Chinal  DESTICINOUS  JUPSUSKSTATI
HUOTIONS PRIOR TO JOB    P38 SK3 LRO   P10 1 P3 DX   Sel P10 9	d Ceptent Greid 211 2061 to 13/8, Drop Believen 1300 130	ine Estivities, PDAP  DENSITY ID: HIP 50  PILLO, DISSIDICEOSTO BPSIS  DOTRET LOGS, UP to  Spreetyneeting; UD:00  MIP385KS YEOD, LIDISTE  MICCE 9513 BBIS HZO,	RESERVED
HUOTIONS PRIGHT TO JOB  1938 SKS LEO  1010 1-83 DX  SQL PIUS  SUMMARY	d Ceptent Greid 211 2061 to 13/8, Drop Believen 1300 130	ine Estivities, PDAP  DENSITY ID: HIP 50  PILLO, DISSIDICEOSTO BPSIS  DOTRET LOGS, UP to  Spreetyneeting; UD:00  MIP385KS YEOD, LIDISTE  MICCE 9513 BBIS HZO,	BENDERS HAND Flosh  SKS TOIL CEMPENT  BENCH WOOD  JULYPSUSKSTOTI  KANSAS GORPORATION CON  JULYPSUSKSTOTI
HUOTIONS PRIOR TO JOB    P38 SK3 LRO   P10 1 P3 DX   Sel P10 9	d Ceptent Greid 211 2061 to 13/8, Drop Believen 1300 130	ine Estivities, PDAP  DENSITY ID: HIP 50  PILLO, DISSIDICEOSTO BPSIS  DOTRET LOGS, UP to  Spreetyneeting; UD:00  MIP385KS YEOD, LIDISTE  MICCE 9513 BBIS HZO,	RESERVED  KANSAS GORPORATION COLOR
HUOTIONS PRIOR TO JOB  IP 38 SKS LEO  IP 30 1-83 DO  SOL PIUS  SUMMARY	d Ceptent Greid 211 2061 to 13/8, Drop Believen 1300 130	ine Estivities, PDAP  DENSITY ID: HIP 50  PILLO, DISSIDICEOSTO BPSIS  DOTRET LOGS, UP to  Spreetyneeting; UD:00  MIP385KS YEOD, LIDISTE  MICCE 9513 BBIS HZO,	BEBBIS MAJOR FLOSIA  SKS TOTT CERMENT  BERCLUSAFOR  DIT RINGCOUNT  DEST, CINCO,  JUL 24 2008  CONSERVATION DIVISION  CONSERVATION DIVISION
HUOTIONS PRIOR TO JOB    P38 SK3 LRO   P10 1 P3 DX   Sel P10 9	d Ceptent Greid 211 2061 to 13:8, Drop Believen 13:00 13:	ine Estivities, PDAP  DENSITY ID: HIP 50  PILLO, DISSIDICEOSTO BPSIS  DOTRET LOGS, UP to  Spreetyneeting; UD:00  MIP385KS YEOD, LIDISTE  MICCE 9513 BBIS HZO,	BEBBIS MAJOR FLOSIA  SKS TOTT CERMENT  BERCLUSAFOR  DIT RINGCOUNT  DEST, CINCO,  JUL 24 2008  CONSERVATION DIVISION  CONSERVATION DIVISION

ASING DEPTH: 237   TREATMENT OF TREATMENT TREATMENT TRACE  OR DISCONDITION FOR THE PROCESSORE SUMMARY  CHESSURE SUMMARY  CHESSORE SUMMARY	Fax: 303-298 E-mail: biso	1-8149 noil1@gwest.net		FOREMAN 7 97	
DISPLATOR EXCESS CANALOGY  DISPLATOR EXCESS CANA		TREATA	(Fig. 1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	04TE 8 7 14 44	WELL:NAME	SECTION TWP	· 经基础的 经证券的注册 於 等值的 法各个股份的	PORMATION
CONTINUENT AT L'ACUSENT  STREE POORS  STREET DOORS  STREET	CHARGETO EXCEILS	CAVICOS	OWNER NOB	LOTTE	
STREET ONDS  THE STREET				Conton	
MELLENTA  MELLENTA  MELLENTA  MELLENTA  MELLENTA  MELLENTA  MERCENTONS  MELLENTA  MERCENTONS  MELLENTA  MERCENTONS  MELLENTA  MERCENTONS  MELLENTA  MERCENTONS  ME	Service Control of Control		Carlo Cret a Greature Contract of the Contract		
THE SEP 9 THEN SE PROCEDURE SEPECHOLS THEORY SEPECHOLS STRUCT TO THE SEPECHOLS STRUCT STRUCT STRUCT SEPECHOLS STRUCT STRU		o flaussed/ou	TIME LEFT LOGATION	The state of the s	
TORRESTAND THE STORE STREET ST	a de Tues	CONTRACT TO THE STATE OF THE ST		The latest with the second of the state of the second of t	RUCTED
CORRESPONDED TO THE CONTRIBUTION TO THE CONTRIBUTION TRANSPORMENT WATER CONTRIBUTION TO THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CONTRIBUTION TO THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CONTRIBUTION O	Particular Control of the Section Section 1991	Georgia Primario de La Companya de Primario de Primario de Carlos	SURFACE PIPE ANNULUS L'ON	<b>6</b> .	<b>(0)</b> (3) (1)
CONSEQUENCE 377 TRANSPORT STREAMENT TRANSPORT AND STREAMENT ATTENDED STREAMENT ATTENDED STREAMENT ATTENDED STREAMENT AND STREAMENT ATTENDED STREAMENT ATTENDED STREAMENT ATTENDED STREAMENT ATTENDED STREAMENT AND STREAMENT ATTENDED STREAMENT AND STREAMENT		Red a countries of the Printed Grant and the September 2 to the Grant Grant Countries of the Countries of th	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF		
OUSBRIGHT TO THE PROCESS SETTING  CONSIDERATION OF THE STANDARD CO		PERSONAL LUNGSON, MARKET DE LA CARACTER DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE		ATMENT TREATMENT R	ATE
DESIGNATION PRESSURE SUMMARY    PRESSURE SUMMARY	Sold to the second of the seco	THE BUILD AND SERVICE SHOWS SHOW	IX SURFACE PIPE	BUSAKOOWN BPM	
RECEIVED  SUMMARY  OB SUMMARY			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	The state of the contract of the state of th	
PROCESSION OF SEP SHIPS PROCESSION OF SHIPS SHIPS PROCESSION OF SH	The state of the s	THE CHANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE	has all the second control of the second control of the	The second secon	
MANDALLY BY TEAM OF THE TOTAL	the matter of the second programme with the	The state of the second by the second	The state of the s	A STATE OF THE STA	
MINIMAN PRIOR PRINTED BY THE CONTROL OF MEAN FACTOR DESCRIPTION OF JOSEPHANON CHARSES THE PARTY OF THE CONTROL OF JOSEPHANON CHARSES THE PARTY OF THE CONTROL OF JOSEPHANON CHARSES THE PARTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF	3. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14		No. of the Control of	ALTERAGE BPM	
STRUCTIONS PRIOR TO LIDE OF EAST AFT AND AFT A	MAXIMUSA	15 Miles Silv			411
ACUS MEDICAL AS BRY THE SHOOTS WELL AS BRY THE SHOOTS WELL AND THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		Content .	HOHIP = BATE X PRESSURE X	40.8
RECEIVED  KANSAS DORROMATION COMMISSION  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITA, KS	LEQ WINNIMIN	INU 44++4 m2=+15+ 15 poecs 9 5 BB4 H	Fer dind	will 90 5 193 1 600	. <i>+1</i> ,13 <i>y</i> ;
RECEIVED WANSASTORPORATION COMMISSION JUL 24 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTA KS	MINMUM PRIOR TO JOB TO ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB TO ASTRUCTION PRIOR TO JOB	)15PVeCC 915 BBY IF	ter Cirk De Shiothic	MY 90 SMS CELL 11, Wash WR FORT	÷(13%)
LUL 24 2008  CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS	MINIMUM PRIOR TO JOB PM	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	MY 90 SMS CELL 11, Wash WR FORT	÷(13%)
TANSAS DORPORATION COMMISSION  JUL 24 2008  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITA KS	MINIMUM PRIOR TO JOB PM	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	MY 90 SMS CELL 11, Wash WR FORT	÷(13%)
LUL 24 2008  CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS	MINIMUM PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  OB SUMMARY	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	MY 90 SMS CELL 11, Wash WR FORT	÷(13%)
LUL 24 2008  CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS	MINIMUM PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  OB SUMMARY	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	MY 90 SMS CELL 11, Wash WR FORT	÷(13%)
CONSERVATION ON SIGN WICHTA KS	MINIMUM PRIOR TO JOB PM	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	1177 DIRPLACE LIN	7.13%
CONSERVATION ON SIGN WICHTA KS	MINIMUM PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  OB SUMMARY	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	JINT DISPUSED IN	. <del></del>
MCHITA KS	STRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB THE STRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB THE STRUCTION OF THE EVENUS AND THE EVENUS A	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	IN WASH WE FORM  IN WASH WE FORM  IN DISPLACE IN  RECEIVE	AED ON COMMISSIO
	STRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB THE STRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB THE STRUCTION OF THE EVENUS AND THE EVENUS A	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	PLEASURE CORPORATION JUL 24	
	MINIMUM PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  OB SUMMARY	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	IN WASH OUR TOPY  TO PROPOSE PORTION  CONSERVATION	ACIBY/
	MINIMUM PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  ASTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB PM  OB SUMMARY	)15 PURCE 9.5 BAY IF	125 Cam	IN WASH OUR TOPY  TO PROPOSE PORTION  CONSERVATION	ACIBY/